## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

## RESOLUTION NO. 21-

Introduced	bv	Council	Member	
muoaucea	υy	Council	Member	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$747,600 FROM THE SEWER LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT, PROJECT NO. 07694 TO THE SANITARY SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT AT ALAMEDA COUNTY TRANSIT MAINTENANCE FACILITY PROJECT, PROJECT NO. 07781.

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward is implementing the Sanitary Sewer Main Replacement at Alameda County Transit Maintenance Facility Project, as recommended by staff to address sanitary sewer structural defects and exceedance of its service life; and

WHEREAS, the Sanitary Sewer Main Replacement at Alameda County Transit Maintenance Facility Project was originally part of the FY20 Sewer Line Replacement Project, Project No. 07694 and was removed due to additional repairs needed and advertised as a new project, Project No. 07781; and

WHEREAS, the estimated project cost for the Sanitary Sewer Main Replacement at Alameda County Transit Maintenance Facility Project, Project No. 07781 is \$747,600; and

WHEREAS, approximately \$820,000 remains available from Project No. 07694.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that funds be transferred in the amount of \$747,600, from the Sewer Line Replacement Project, Project No. 07694, to the Sanitary Sewer Main Replacement at Alameda County Transit Maintenance Facility Project, Project No. 07781.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	, 2021.
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	
NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
	ATTEST: City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	

City Attorney of the City of Hayward